SEC Fo	rm 5
--------	------

FORM 5

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:	nber: 3235-0362				
Estimated average burden					
hours per response:	1.0				

10% Owner

below)

Other (specify

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Х

6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or

Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

D

D

10. Ownership Form:

Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)

5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)

68,543,546

68,794,976

9. Number of derivative Securities

Beneficially Owned Following

Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)

Officer (give title

Check	this box if no l	onger subiect				wasnin	igtón,	D.C. 20	549					
to Sec obliga Instruc	ction 16. Form 4 tions may conti ction 1(b).	4 or Form 5 inue. <i>See</i>	ANNUA	L STA	TEME			CHAN RSHI		IN E	BENER	-IC	IAL	
	3 Holdings Rep 4 Transactions		File	d pursuant or Sect								1		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Ades Alan A.				or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Organogenesis Holdings Inc. [ORGO]						5. Relationship of (Check all applica X Director				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O A&E STORES, INC.				3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2020							Office belov			
1000 HUYLER STREET (Street)			4. If An	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Jo Line) Form file			
(City)			07608 (Zip)	-									X Form Perso	
		Table	e I - Non-Deriv	ative Se	ecuriti	es Ac	quir	ed, Dis	sposed	l of, o	r Bene	ficia	ally Own	ied
1. Title of S	Security (Instr.	3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemo Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	3. Transa Code (I 8)			rities Acc Instr. 3, 4		A) or Disp	osed	5. Amou Securitie Benefici	es ially
				(MOITENDE	ty/ rear)	3)	·		Amount		or Price		Issuer's	Owned at ei Issuer's Fis Year (Instr. 3 4)
Class A	Common St	ock	12/29/2020			G		· · · ·	430 ⁽¹⁾	D	\$()	68,543,	
Class A	Common St		12/29/2020			G			430 ⁽¹⁾	A	\$0		68,79	
		Та	uble II - Deriva (e.g., p	tive Sec uts, cal										d
Security or Exe (Instr. 3) Price Deriva	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date,) if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (in 8)	tion of Istr. De Se (A Di of (Ir	Number erivative ecurities quired) or sposed (D) ustr. 3, 4 d 5)	Exp	Date Exercisable an piration Date onth/Day/Year)		Ar Se Ur De Se	Title and nount of curities derlying rivative curity (Instr. und 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	
					(A) (D)	Date	e rcisable	Expirati Date		Amou or Numl of tle Share	ber		
	nd Address of Alan A.	f Reporting Persor) 											
	E STORES		(Middle)											
(Street) TETERI	BORO	NJ	07608											
(City)		(State)	(Zip)											
	nd Address of I ALBER	f Reporting Persor T	*											
	E STORES	-	(Middle)											
(Street) TETERI	BORO	NJ	07608											
(City)		(State)	(Zip)											
1. Name a <u>Erani I</u>		f Reporting Persor)*]		1									
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)											

C/O A&E STOR							
1000 HUYLER STREET							
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person*						
Organo PFG LLC							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET							
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Organo Invest	s of Reporting Person [*] ors LLC						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
	C/O A&E STORES, INC. 1000 HUYLER STREET						
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Alan Ades 202	s of Reporting Person [*] L <u>4 GRAT</u>						
(Last) C/O A&E STORI 1000 HUYLER S		(Middle)					
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
	s of Reporting Person [*] amily Trust date	<u>d 12/29/2012</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O A&E STOR	ES, INC.						
1000 HUYLER S	TREET						
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
	s of Reporting Person [*] 2012 Issue Trust	dated 12/20/12					
(Last) C/O A&E STORI 1000 HUYLER S		(Middle)					
(Street) TETERBORO	NJ	07608					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
	s of Reporting Person [*] ano 10-Year GRA	AT u/a/d					

September 30	<u>September 30, 2016</u>					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
35 SAWGRASS	35 SAWGRASS DRIVE					
(Street)						
BELLPORT	NY	11713				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Addre <u>GN 2016 Far</u>		^{son*} / <u>d August 12, 2016</u>				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
35 SAWGRASS	DRIVE					
(Street)						
BELLPORT	NY	11713				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

Explanation of Responses:

1. Such shares were previously held by GN 2016 Organo 10-Year GRAT u/a/d September 30, 2016 (the "GN 2016 GRAT"), a member of the Group (as defined below). On December 29, 2020, the GN 2016 GRAT distributed 251,430 shares of Class A Common Stock of Organogenesis Holdings Inc. to Glenn H. Nussdorf in satisfaction of its annuity obligation and in an exempt transaction pursuant to Rule 16a-13. On December 29, 2020, Glenn H. Nussdorf transferred 251,430 shares of Class A Common Stock of Organogenesis Holdings Inc. to GN 2016 Family Trust u/a/d August 12, 2016 for no consideration. Each of Glenn H. Nussdorf and GN 2016 Family Trust u/a/d August 12, 2016 is a member of the Group.

Remarks:

Alan A. Ades, Albert Erani, Glenn H. Nussdorf, Dennis Erani, Starr Wisdom and certain of their respective affiliates, including Organo PFG LLC, Organo Investors LLC, Dennis Erani 2012 Issue Trust, Alan Ades as Trustee of the Alan Ades 2014 GRAT, Albert Erani Family Trust dated 12/29/2012, GN 2016 Family Trust u/a/d August 12, 2016 and GN 2016 Organo 10-Year GRAT u/a/d September 30, 2016, referred to collectively as the "Controlling Entities", are parties to a Controlling Stockholders' Agreement dated December 10, 2018 with Organogenesis Holdings Inc. (the "Stockholders' Agreement"). The Stockholders' Agreement, among other things, provides for nomination rights of the Controlling Entities with respect to four directors of the Issuer and qualifies the Issuer as a "controlled company" under the Nasdaq listing rules. As a result of the Stockholders' Agreement, the reporting persons may be deemed to be members of a group (the "Group") holding over 10% of the outstanding shares of common stock of the issuer for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. This is Form 5 No. 1 of 2 filed for the Controlling Entities.

/s/ Stacie S. Aarestad,
<u>Attorney-in-Fact</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

02/12/2021

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.